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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, April 29, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

SH-532375 - Jennifer Corbin Vs. White 

Diamond Developments Ltd

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-530174 - Halifax Regional Police Chief 

Officer Donald MacLean  Vs. Daniel Fraser,  

Jeannette Rogers, The Nova Scotia Police 

Review Board , Attorney General of Nova 

Scotia

SH-517900 - Terrence Joseph Carter Vs.The 

Manufactuters Life Insurance Company

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

WL - Motion

OTH - Other

WL - Trial (Long)

OTH - Other

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Day 10 of 39

Day 1 of 2

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

1:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

Virtual chambers/crownside for Sydney
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, April 30, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

CRH-530100 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Prakash Kondirm Gade

s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc

CRH-531656 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 

Ray Greenlaw, Shane Jason Mahar, Richard 

Walter C. Beaver,  Kyle Shane Spicer 

Birchard, Rodi Saarloos, and Martin Allan 

Rangers

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 cc

SK-453362 - Windsor Elms Village for 

Continuing Care Society  Vs. Central Tile & 

Terrazzo Company Limited , Ellis Don 

Corporation , Byron Macumber cob as Byron 

Macumber Flooring , Randy Burgess cob as R 

B Flooring , Alan Macumber cob as Encore 

Flooring ,  Vince Lundrigan

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-524430 - Dr. Simon Neil Finkle Vs. Nova 

Scotia Health Authority

SH-524433 - Dr. Kenneth West Vs. Nova 

Scotia Health Authority

SH-524232 - Sofia Express AG Corporation 

Vs. Nautel Limited

SH-528357 - Haitham Hamad Vs. Estate of 

Zuhdi Hamad,  Latefa Almadhoun

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

WL - Case 

Management

WL - Trial (Long)

WL - Case 

Management

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Day 11 of 39

Day 2 of 2

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

Pre-Trial Applications - Disreputable Conduct, Similar Fact, After the Fact Conduct, s. 715.1 cc and Testimonial 
Aids
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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, April 30, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

703 Courtroom
SH-506627 - Andrea D'Alessio and Melan 

Sapp Vs. The Estate of the Late Susan Mary 

Sapp, by her Executors and Trustees, Dr. Jan 

Anthony Sapp, Alan Morton Richard Sapp, and

Joel Paul Sapp, and Dr. Jan Anthony Sapp, 

Alan Morton Richard Sapp, and Joel Paul 

Sapp, in their personal capacities

WL - Oral Decision2:00 PM
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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, May 1, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

401 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

SH-510764 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Timothy 

McMillan,  Neil Rideout, Attorney General of 

Canada for Correctional Services Canada

SH-532751 - Ryan Wilband Vs. Central Nova 

Scotia Correctional Facility and Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas 

as representative of the Estate of George 

Kouyas,  Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis

SH-529862 - The Board of Trustees of the 

Nova Scotia Public Service Long Term 

Disability Fund Vs. Brenda Baxendale

SH-474011 - Brenda Baxendale Vs. The Board

of Trustees of the Nova Scotia Public Service 

Long Term Disability Plan Trust Fund

SH-503867 - 4037719 Nova Scotia Limited  

Vs. Harbourvista Apartments Ltd.,a body 

corporate

OTH - Other

WL - Case 

Management

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

OTH - Other

WL - Trial (Long)

OTH - Other

WL - Applications

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Motion

Day 1 of 2

Day 12 of 39

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Recorded Telephone Conference (Habeas Corpus) 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, May 2, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

504 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

CRH-519288 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Lawrence Keith MacPherson

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 & s. 486.4(2.2) CC

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-529600 - Jonathan Welch Vs. Jeremy 

Welch

CRH-514523 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Cymon Felix Cormier

NO PUBLICATION ON RECORD

SH-515700 - Lindsay Construction Limited Vs. 

Jevon Felix Dunstan MacDonald

SH-521628 - Lindsay Constructon Limited  Vs. 

Javon MacDonald

SH-528971 - Belinda Joy Northcott,  Patricia 

Rhyno Vs. Ernest Dupres

OTH - Other

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Sentence

OTH - Other

WL - Trial (Long)

WL - Applications

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Motion

Day 2 of 2

Day 13 of 39

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Sentencing Submissions - Confirm Sentencing Date set for May 24/24 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, May 3, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

504 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

CRH-530100 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Prakash Kondirm Gade

s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc

CRH-527886 - His Majesty the King Vs. John 

Alexander Cripps

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-513895 - Stephan Jedynak Vs. Francyne 

Myers on behalf of Marshall Associates Valour 

Mortgage Services

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

BC - Bankruptcy

WL - Motion

3:00 PM

9:30 AM

1:00 PM

1:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

Swearing In Ceremony

Pre-Trial Applications - Disreputable Conduct, Similar Fact, After the Fact Conduct, s. 715.1 cc and Testimonial 
Aids


